APS Policy Update List

3001

3003

3003.1

3007

3009

3010

3013

3015

3017

3018

3019

3020

3022

3023

3025

3026

3027

3028

3029

3030

3031

3032

3033

3035

Budgets

Bidding for Construction, Remodeling, Repair, or Site Improvements

Bidding for Construction, Remodeling, Repair or Related Projects Financed with Federal Funds

Review of Bills

Audits

Insurance

Emergency Closings

Time Away from School Activities

Press Releases

Denial of Access to School Premises

Sale or Disposal of School Property

Copyright Compliance

Volunteers

Record Management and Retention

Returned and Outstanding Checks

Handbooks

Resolution of Conflicts Between Parents Over School Issues
Notification of Sex Offenders

Distribution of Flyers Advertising Non-School Issues
Automatic External Defibrillator Program

Students Electing to Attend School in Adjoining State
Copyrighting Fees for School District Records

Lending Textbooks to Children Enrolled in Private Schools

Chain of Command

9/12/22

9/12/22

9/12/22

9/12/22

9/12/22

9/12/22

9/12/22

9/12/22

9/12/22

9/12/22

9/12/22

9/12/22

9/12/22

9/12/22

9/12/22

9/12/22

9/12/22

9/12/22

9/12/22

9/12/22

9/12/22

9/12/22

9/12/22

9/12/22

Standard wording that district will follow State/NDE budget rules

References State laws on bids - $109,000 and above must have bids - Quotes, Estimates, Bids allowed at any price
Statements on following rules for Federal funds with building projects

Procedures covered w/ Finance Comm mtg each month

Specifies that law will be followed w/ annual audit and allows schools not to comply with GAAP (few districts big enough)
Board reviews insurance package as need dictates

Authority to close provided to Supt

No Wed. nights or Sundays without Supt. approval

Prior admin approval required from Supt. (ad hoc basis allowed)

Ability to ban people from school property

2/3 majority vote required

Annual Notice to staff & students

Treated as employees (agreement) - background check allowed - no property right to position

Transitory electronic communication kept 30 days, then subject to deletion or overwriting (but follow state or federal law)
Charge up to $30 for returned checks

Handbooks not contracts, but convey info - May be changed during year if consistent w/ Bd Policy

Court orders required to restrict access to records or student contact

Notification of those registered in distirict along w info on State Patrol website

Can reject inappropriate - Advance notice required - AHPS doesn't make copies

Name school coordinator & medical advisor

Procedure to request permission

Records for parents 40pg free - 10cents after / Public Record Request 20 free - 10cents after (4 hours labor free)
District will comply with Rule 4 from NDE

Chart for reference - issues to be addressed at "level the initial action occurred."



