APS Policy Update List

3001	Budgets	9/12/22	Standard wording that district will follow State/NDE budget rules
3003	Bidding for Construction, Remodeling, Repair, or Site Improvements	9/12/22	References State laws on bids - \$109,000 and above must have bids - Quotes, Estimates, Bids allowed at any price
3003.1	Bidding for Construction, Remodeling, Repair or Related Projects Financed with Federal Funds	9/12/22	Statements on following rules for Federal funds with building projects
3007	Review of Bills	9/12/22	Procedures covered w/ Finance Comm mtg each month
3009	Audits	9/12/22	Specifies that law will be followed w/ annual audit and allows schools not to comply with GAAP (few districts big enough)
3010	Insurance	9/12/22	Board reviews insurance package as need dictates
3013	Emergency Closings	9/12/22	Authority to close provided to Supt
3015	Time Away from School Activities	9/12/22	No Wed. nights or Sundays without Supt. approval
3017	Press Releases	9/12/22	Prior admin approval required from Supt. (ad hoc basis allowed)
3018	Denial of Access to School Premises	9/12/22	Ability to ban people from school property
3019	Sale or Disposal of School Property	9/12/22	2/3 majority vote required
3020	Copyright Compliance	9/12/22	Annual Notice to staff & students
3022	Volunteers	9/12/22	Treated as employees (agreement) - background check allowed - no property right to position
3023	Record Management and Retention	9/12/22	Transitory electronic communication kept 30 days, then subject to deletion or overwriting (but follow state or federal law)
3025	Returned and Outstanding Checks	9/12/22	Charge up to \$30 for returned checks
3026	Handbooks	9/12/22	Handbooks not contracts, but convey info - May be changed during year if consistent w/ Bd Policy
3027	Resolution of Conflicts Between Parents Over School Issues	9/12/22	Court orders required to restrict access to records or student contact
3028	Notification of Sex Offenders	9/12/22	Notification of those registered in distirict along w info on State Patrol website
3029	Distribution of Flyers Advertising Non-School Issues	9/12/22	Can reject inappropriate - Advance notice required - AHPS doesn't make copies
3030	Automatic External Defibrillator Program	9/12/22	Name school coordinator & medical advisor
3031	Students Electing to Attend School in Adjoining State	9/12/22	Procedure to request permission
3032	Copyrighting Fees for School District Records	9/12/22	Records for parents 40pg free - 10cents after / Public Record Request 20 free - 10cents after (4 hours labor free)
3033	Lending Textbooks to Children Enrolled in Private Schools	9/12/22	District will comply with Rule 4 from NDE
3035	Chain of Command	9/12/22	Chart for reference - issues to be addressed at "level the initial action occurred."